Rate for discounting Fund liabilities 2.8 4.8

2021-22 2022-23

% %

Mortality assumptions:

Longevity at 65 for current pensioners:

Men 23.0   21.9

Women 24.9   24.1

Longevity at 65 for future pensioners:

Men 24.4   23.3

Women 27.1   26.0

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions
set out in the table above. The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on
reasonable possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting
period and assumes for each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the
other assumptions remain constant. The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume
that life expectancy increases or decreases for men and women. In practice, this is unlikely
to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be interrelated. The estimations
in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting policies for the scheme, i.e. on an
actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and types of
assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those
used in the previous period.

Page 297

Statement of Accounts  2022 - 2023

Corporate Services Department 132 Carmarthenshire County Council

Increase in

assumption

£'000

Decrease in

assumption

£'000

Longevity (increase or decrease of 1 year) 26,436 (26,436)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25% p.a.) 56,265 (56,265)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.25% p.a.) 10,193 (10,193)

Rate of increase in pensions (increase or decrease by 0.25% p.a.) 56,265 (56,265)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%

p.a.) (103,877) 103,877

Impact on the Defined

Benefit Obligation of the

6.43  Contingent Liabilities

The Authority acts as a collection agent on behalf of Dwr Cymru in respect of Housing
Revenue Account (HRA) Tenants water and sewerage charges. In return for this service
the Authority has received a commission which has been treated as an income stream to
the HRA. The treatment of this arrangement has been called in to question due to a Court
ruling during 2015/16 (Kim Jones versus London Borough of Southwark) which ruled that
Local Authorities collecting water rates via the HRA were doing so as a water supplier and